to identify reasons for the effect of sales, to identify the
constraints facing the effect and to ascertain customers' level of
satisfaction on the effect of sales in Business Transaction method.
The descriptive survey research design was adopted and a sample
size of 133 (One hundred and thirty-three) was gotten using Taro
Yamani formula. 133 questionnaires were administered to the
respondents and 130 was returned, which was used for the data. The
data for the study was gathered with a five point likert scale
questionnaire. Analyses were made through Chi-Square, so that